OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

05/01/2015



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

RECORE

$\mathcal{H}/28/15$ TRA	103672143
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): R C Casino, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Rhythm City Casino, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other LLC ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)lowa Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 6, 2014 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) ☐ Text 2592727 (Rhythm City); 2580132 (Rhythm City Casino); 2592758 (Rhythm Ciy Casino); 2580176 (Hit Parade) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling SEE ATTACHED PAGE	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother LLC Citizenship lowa If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicholas C. Thompson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 200 Security Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115}{}
Street Address: 151 W. 8th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Dubuque	8. Payment Information:
State:lowa Zip:52001	
Phone Number: (563) 556-4011	05/05/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000008 2592727
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: nthompson@fuerstelaw.com	Authorized Üser Name
9. Signature: Alichales C. Thompson Nicholas C. Mompson	April_28, 2015 Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

- I. "RHYTHM CITY" (Federal Trademark Registration No. 2592727)
- "RHYTHM CITY CASINO" (and design) (Federal Trademark Registration No. 2580132)



3. "RHYTHM CITY CASINO" (and design) (Federal Trademark Registration No 2592758)



4. "HIT PARADE" (Federal Trademark Registration No 2580176)

708448003 11057680

Feb. 6. 2014 1:17PM Fuerste Carew Law Firm No. 2969 P. 2

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF R C CASINO, LLC

TO THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 202 of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, the limited liability company adopts the following Amendment to the company's Certificate of Organization:

- 1. The name of the company is R C Casino, LLC.
- 2, The date of filing of the Certificate of Organization was November 6, 2013.
- 3. The amendment:

Article I of the Certificate of Organization is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefore:

The name of the limited liability company shall be RHYTHM CITY CASINO, LLC.

R C Casino, LLC

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 04/28/2015

\$50.00 KARE 2 AMEN